(Ex.)   GRM40 C0G
wq e r t yMurata's
control no.
151 J 50 PT GHM3045 X7R
wq e r u
101 K -   GC
C0G
GRM30

PC
PM
uType Designation (Apply to GHM3000 Series.)
Code Type Designation
-GB Type GB
-GC Type GC
CodeType Capacitance Tolerance Capacitance Step
B
C
D
J
f0.1pF
f0.25pF
f0.5pF
f5%
V5pF
F10pF
U10pF
E24 series, f0.1pF
E24 series, f0.1pF
1pF
E12 series
f0.5pF
f5%
V10pF
 G10pF
K
M
Z
D
J
K
M
f10%
f20%
d80, e20%
f10%
f20%
E6 series
E6 series
E3 series
10pF
E12 series
E6 series
E3 series
Previous Part Numbering of Chip Monolithic Ceramic Capacitors
Continued from the preceding page.